CH \$115.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM439518

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Previously Recorded at

Reel/Frame (5426/0034)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GOLUB CAPITAL LLC		08/15/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLINGENUITY, LLC
Street Address:	9435 Waterstone Blvd.
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Cincinnati
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	45249
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3932445	WIN
Registration Number:	3841007	WIN
Registration Number:	3783722	MCC
Registration Number:	3783721	MCC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

6502515002 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 251-5106 imull@stblaw.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Amber Harezlak Address Line 1: 2475 Hanover Street

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	001325/0086
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Jason Mull
SIGNATURE:	/J. Jason Mull/
DATE SIGNED:	08/16/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006131 FRAME: 0159

Total Attachments: 3

source=Certara - Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Clingenuity, LLC)#page1.tif

source=Certara - Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Clingenuity, LLC)#page2.tif

source=Certara - Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Clingenuity, LLC)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006131 FRAME: 0160

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release"), dated as of August 15, 2017, is made by **GOLUB CAPITAL LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company, in its capacity as administrative agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "Administrative Agent") and is as follows:

WHEREAS, CLINGENUITY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Grantor</u>"), and the Administrative Agent were party to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 19, 2014 (the "<u>Agreement</u>"; capitalized terms used but not defined herein will have the meaning given to them in the Agreement), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 23, 2014, in its records at Reel 5426, Frame 0034;

WHEREAS, the Agreement granted to the Administrative Agent a security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation: (a) all of its Trademarks and Trademark Intellectual Property Licenses to which it is a party including those referred to on Schedule I of the Agreement (attached hereto and made a part hereof as Schedule I); (b) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark and each Trademark Intellectual Property License; (c) all products and all proceeds (as that term is defined in the Code) of the foregoing, including any claim by such Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or any Trademarks exclusively licensed under any Intellectual Property License, including right to receive any damages, (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark, or (iii) right to receive license fees, royalties, and other compensation under any Trademark Intellectual Property License; and

WHEREAS, Administrative Agent desires to release its rights and security interests in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby (i) fully and finally releases and terminates (a) its security interest and other rights in, to and under the Trademark Collateral and (b) any and all other rights it may have under the Agreement and (ii) authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office note and record the release hereby given and any other filings necessary to evidence release and termination of its rights under each of the Loan Documents with respect to the Trademark Collateral.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006131 FRAME: 0161

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

GOLUB CAPITAL LLC

Name: Robert G. Tuchscherer

Title: Managing Director

REEL: 006131 FRAME: 0162

SCHEDULE I

Trademark Registrations

OWNER	COUNTRY	MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
ClinGenuity, LLC	US	WIN	3932445	3/15/2011
ClinGenuity, LLC	US	WIN	3841007	8/31/2010
ClinGenuity, LLC	US	MCC (and design)	3783722	5/4/2010
ClinGenuity, LLC	US	MCC	3783721	5/4/2010

RECORDED: 08/16/2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006131 FRAME: 0163